ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

Place two of the carriage
bolts, Item G, into the
square holes of the swiv-
el bracket washer, Item
K, and position behind
swivel bracket of jack
(See Fig. 1). Position
cloverleaf washer, ltem
L, into the large hole in
the swivel bracket with
center protrusion of
washer facing outward.
Position the swivel plate,
Item E, over the end of
the swivel handle and the ends of the carriage bolts. Make
certain the centering protrusion of the cloverleaf washer fits
into the center hole of the swivel plate. Attach and tighten
the four locknuts, Item C, onto the carriage bolts. Note:
When swivel handle is disengaged, swivel plate should
turn freely.
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BRACKET
K

FIGURE 1

Snap Ring Mount: Mount swivel plate (R) to the tongue.
Use a snap ring pliers to install retaining ring (T). Make
certain that retaining ring is seated completely in bottom of
swivel bracket groove. (See parts list drawing.)

To pivot the trailer stand from vertical to horizontal, first
remove any load on the stand. Pull out on the swivel han-
dle and pivot stand to desired position. Be certain the swiv-
el handle completely re-engages the swivel plate. Before
towing the trailer, pivot the stand to horizontal position and
be certain swivel handle is engaged.

A\ WARNING! Use of the trailer stand without the
swivel handle completely engaged could result in
the trailer tongue suddenly dropping and could
cause personal injury.

A\ CAUTION! The 6726 trailer stand w/foot was
designed to handle loads up to 1000 LBS./454 KG.
Loads in excess of 1000 LBS./454 KG. may cause
damage and possible failure.

A\ CAUTION! The 6724 trailer stand w/wheel was
designed to handle loads up to 600 LBS./272 KG.
Loads in excess of 600 LBS./272 KG. may cause
damage and possible failure.

MAINTENANCE

Minimal maintenance is required to keep your Trailer Stand
looking new and in good working order. Protect the finish
be keeping it clean and periodically applying a coating of

MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS

wax

Place the stand on the trailer tongue as near to the coupler as convenient (See Fig. 2).
Make sure the trailer stand can pivot up to towing position without interfering with other
parts of the trailer or vehicle. Tighten all bolts evenly. Note: The model 6726 & 6724 trailer
stand fits 2", 3", 4' or rotate swivel plate 90° for 5" rectangular trailer tongues up to 3" wide.
Tongues wider than 3" require replacement of existing mounting bolts with bolts of appro-
priate length. Mounting on a round tongue requires modification of the tongue to provide a
rectangular area. The optional swivel plate (M) is normally welded to the trailer tongue by

the manufacturer. (See parts list drawing.)
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INSTRUCTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE FONCTIONNEMENT

Insérer deux boulons de
carrosserie (article G)
dans les trous carrés de
la rondelle (articie K) du
support pivot et les plac-
er derriere le support
pivot du cric (voir la fig-
ure 1). Placer la rondelle
en tréfle (article L) dans
le grand trou du support
pivot, la partie centrale
en saillie de la rondelle
dirigée vers l'extérieur.
Placer la plague de pivot
(article E) sur l'extrémité
de la manette de pivote-
ment et les extrémités des boulons de carrosserie.
S'assurer que la saillie centrale de la rondelle en trefle
s'engage dans le trou central de la plaque de pivot.
Installer les quatre écrous de blocage (article C) sur les
boulons de carrosserie et les serrer. Remarque : Lorsque
la manette de pivotement est désengagée, la plaque de
pivot doit tourner librement.

SUPPORT
DE PIVOT G

FIGURE 1

Montage a circlip: Installer la plaque de pivot (R) sur le
timon. Installer 'anneau de retenue (T) a l'aide d'une pince
a circlip. Veiller & ce que I'anneau de retenue soit bien
engagé dans le fond de la gorge du support pivot (voir le
schéma de liste des piéces).

| INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

Placer la béquille sur le timon de la remorque aussi prés de I'accouplement que possible.
(Voir la figure 2.) S'assurer que la béquille peut pivoter vers le haut, en position de
remorquage, sans étre bloquée par des piéces de la remorque ou du véhicule. Serrer
tous les boulons uniformément. REMARQUE : Les béquilles de remorque 6726 et 6724
s'adaptent aux timons rectangulaires, d'une largeur maximum de 7.6 cm, de 5.1, 7.6 et
10.2 cm ; tourner la plaque de pivot & 90° pour les timons rectangulaires de 12.7 cm.
Pour les timons de plus de 7.6 cm de large les boulons de montage existants doivent g
étre remplacés par des boulons de longueur adéquate. Les timons ronds doivent étre
modifiés pour présenter une surface rectangulaire. La plaque de pivot (M) en option est
normalement soudée sur le timon de la remorque par le fabricant (voir le schéma de liste

des pieces).

Pour faire pivoter la béquille de remorque de la verticale a
I'horizontale, la soulager de toute charge. Tirer la manette
de pivotement et mettre la béquille sur la position désiree.
S'assurer que la manette de pivotement se réengage a
fond sur la plaque de pivot. Avant de tracter la remorque,
faire pivoter la béquille en position horizontale et s'assurer
que la manette de pivotement est bien engagée.

AAVERTISSEMENT! Si la manette de pivotement
n'est pas complétement engagée, le timon de la
remorque risque de retomber brusquement, occa-
sionnant des blessures.

A\ ATTENTION! La béquille de remorque 6726 avec
pied est concue pour supporter des charges de
1000 Ib/454 kg maximum. Des charges plus lourdes
peuvent causer des dommages, et éventuellement
la défaillance.

AATTENTION! La béquille de remorque 6726 avec
roue est congue pour supporter des charges de
600 Ib/272 kg maximum. Des charges plus lourdes
peuvent causer des dommages, et éventuellement
la défaillance.

ENTRETIEN

Un minimum d'entretien est nécessaire pour conserver & la
béquille de remorque un aspect neuf et assurer son bon
fonctionnement. La garder propre et appliquer de temps a
autre une couche de cire pour protéger le fini.
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INSTRUCCIONES DE ARMADO

Inserte dos de los per-
nos de carruaje (G) en
los agujeros cuadrados
de la arandela (K) y
coléquela detras de la
escuadra giratoria del
gato (vea la Figura 1).
Coloque la arandela de i
trébol (L) en el agujero
grande de la escuadra
giratoria, orientando la PLANCA
protuberancia central de E GIRO
la arandela hacia \/
afuera. Coloque la placa

giratoria (E) sobre el

extremo de la palanca

de giro y sobre las puntas de los pernos de carruaje.
Asegurese que la protuberancia central de la arandela de
trébol encaje en el agujero central de la placa giratoria.
Instale y apriete las cuatro contratuercas (C) en los pernos
de carruaje. Nota: Cuando la palanca de giro se desconec-
ta, la placa giratoria deberd girar libremente.

ESCUDRA
GIRATORIA

FIGURA 1

Montaje de anillo elastico: Monte la placa giratoria (R) en
la pértiga. Utilice pinzas para anillos elésticos para instalar
el anillo retenedor (T). Asegurese que el anillo retenedor
esté completamente asentado en el fondo de la ranura de
la escuadra giratoria. (Vea el diagrama de la lista de
piezas.)

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

Coloque el pedestal en la pértiga del remolque, tan cerca del acoplador como resulte
conveniente. (Vea la Figura 2.) Asegurese que el pedestal para remolque pueda girarse
hasta la posicién de remolcado sin interferir con otros componentes del remoique N° del
vehlculo. Apriete todos los pernos de modo uniforme. NOTA: El pedestal de pértiga
puede usarse con pértigas de remolque, con un ancho de hasta 7.6 cm, de 5.1, 7.6 6
10.2 cm; gire la placa giratoria 90° para usarlo con pértigas rectangulares de 12.7 cm.
Para pértigas de mas de 7.6 cm de ancho, es necesario sustituir los pernos de montaje
existentes por pernos de largo apropiado. Es necesario modificar las pértigas cilindricas
para formar una zona rectangular en las mismas. El fabricante normalmente suelda la
placa giratoria opcional (M) a la pértiga del remolque. (Vea el diagrama de la lista de

piezas.)

INSTRUCCIONES DE FUNCIONAMIENTO

Para girar el pedestal para remolque de la posicion vertical
a la horizontal, primero quite toda carga del pedestal. Tire
la palanca de giro hacia afuera y gire el pedestal a la posi-
cion deseada. Asegurese que la palanca de giro se vuelva
a enganchar firmemente en la placa giratoria. Antes de
remolcar el remolque, gire el pedestal para ponerlo en
posicién horizontal y asegurese que la palanca de giro
esté enganchada.

A\ ADVERTENCIA: Si se usa el pedestal para
remolque cuando la palanca de giro no est- bien
enganchada, la pértiga del remolque podr- caer
repentinamente y causar lesiones personales.

A\ PRECAUCION: EI pedestal para remolque con pie
6726 ha sido disefiado para soportar un peso de
hasta 1000 Ib/454 kg. Las cargas de m's de 1000
Ib/454 kg pueden causar dafos y fallas.

APRECAUCION: El pedestal para remolque con
rueda 6726 ha sido disefiado para soportar un peso
de hasta 600 |b/272 kg. Las cargas de m-s de 600
Ib/272 kg pueden causar dafnos y fallas.

MANTENIMIENTO -

El pedestal para remolque requiere un minimo de manten-
imiento para guardar su apariencia y funcionamiento.
Proteja el acabado limpidndolo y aplicandole periédica-
mente una capa de cera.




Model 6726 & 6724
Pivoting Trailer Stand

MODEL 6726

MODEL 6724 Ref.  Description Part No.
A 6304 Clamp & Bolt Kit 5224431
E 6809 Swivel Plate Kit 5224829
J  End Cap 203943
M Weld on Bracket (Opt.) 403411
N Swivel Handle Kit, 3/8" Dia 5224498
R Snap Ring Mount (Opt.) 403413
T Retaining Ring 2 1/2" (Opt.) 203916
U Nylon Washer (2) 203469
V Caster Bolt, Replacement 403747
X Poly Wheel Kit 5224407
Z Wheel Bracket 403583-PL
AA Wheel Bracket Washer 404165-PL
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